OF DOOR COUNTY

For Immediate Release

Women's Fund of Door County Board of Advisors

Ann Glessner Chair

Katie Slaby Vice-Chair

Ann Harty Secretary

Michelle Sternard Treasurer

Annika Paulsen Past Chair

Markie Bscherer

Cameryn Ehlers Kwaterski

Gail Harrmann

Kristen Jeanquart

Laura Murray

Karen Peterson

Barbara Pfeifer

Ashley Schanock

Lisa Severson

Megan Shine

Contact: Jessica Holland Vice President of Philanthropic Services Door County Community Foundation **Phone:** (920) 746-1786 **Email:**womensfund@givedoorcounty.org

TICKETS ON SALE FOR WOMEN'S FUND OF DOOR COUNTY'S ANNUAL CELEBRATE WOMEN LUNCHEON

Sturgeon Bay, WIS., July 12, 2023-- Tickets for the Women's Fund of Door County's Celebrate Women Luncheon go on sale July 19. This annual event will be held on Friday, September 15 at Stone Harbor Resort & Conference Center at 11:30 am; doors open at 10:45 am.

Lachrisa Grandberry, writer, composer, and performer at Northern Sky Theater, will be this year's speaker. Grandberry's keynote topic, titled "Women Who Carry the Light," describes times of darkness in her own life and the pivotal role that other women played to light the way.

The Celebrate Women Luncheon includes the keynote address, comments from recent Women's Fund of Door County's grant recipients, and raffles.



Lachrisa Grandberry, keynote speaker at this year's Women's Fund of Door County's Celebrate Women Luncheon

Prior to the luncheon, the Women's Fund of Door County will also host a complimentary "Foster Care in Door County" panel discussion the same day from 10-11am, doors open at 9:30 am. During her keynote, Grandberry will touch on her time in the foster care system. The panel discussion dives deeper into the foster care system in Door County with moderator Cori McFarlane and panelists Sydney Tlachac, Boys and Girls Club of Door County's Director of Social and Emotional Learning; Vivian

Grair, Door County's Foster Care and Kinship Care Coordinator; and a local foster parent. There is no ticket necessary to attend the panel discussion.

Tickets and sponsorship opportunities for the Celebrate Women Luncheon can be found online at <u>https://womensfunddoorcounty.org/</u> or by calling the Door County Community Foundation (920-746-1786). Luncheon tickets cost \$75 each. All proceeds raised during the Celebrate Women Luncheon will benefit the Women's Fund of Door County's mission of building, enriching, and nurturing the lives of women and girls through collective wisdom and philanthropy.

###

About the Women's Fund of Door County

The Women's Fund of Door County began in 2009, when a group of visionary Door County residents asked, "How can the Door County community change the lives of women who struggle and offer hope for a better, more secure life?" With a vision of "when she thrives, we all prosper," the Women's Fund builds, enriches, and nurtures the lives of women and girls through collective wisdom and philanthropy. In its 14 years as a component fund of the Door County Community Foundation, the Women's Fund has awarded over \$783,000 in grants and supported over 100 programs throughout the peninsula. For more information, visit the Women's Fund website at https://womensfunddoorcounty.org/ or follow us on Facebook and Instagram.

The Door County Community Foundation, Inc. is a collection of separate charitable funds set up by individuals, families, non-profit organizations, private foundations, and businesses that are managed, invested, and disbursed for the current and future good of Door County. The Community Foundation was launched in 1999, currently administers more than \$45 million in assets, and distributes more than \$10 million to charities in Door County every year. For more information about the Door County Community Foundation, visit us online at www.GiveDoorCounty.org.